is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  Employers shall provide paid rest breaks based on the heat 

index: 

1.  Heat index of eighty to ninety degrees (80°–90°)Fahrenheit - 

at least fifteen (15) minutes every four (4) hours worked; 

2.  Heat index ninety-one to one hundred two degrees (91°–102°) 

Fahrenheit - at least 15 minutes every two (2) hours worked; 

3.  Heat index greater than or equal to one hundred three 

degrees (103°) Fahrenheit - at least twenty (20) minutes every hour 

worked. 

B.  Rest breaks must be separate from meal periods. 

SECTION 7.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 7007 of Title 59, unless there